TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eurostock Distribution Service Eood		03/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: BULGARIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOLERO Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	1, Dragalevska str, Office 2	
City:	Lozenetz, Sofia	
State/Country:	BULGARIA	
Postal Code:	1407	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: BULGARIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87116835	ADVANCED HYDRATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078412330

aimber@allendyer.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Allison R. Imber, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave., Ste. 1401 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison R. Imber, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Imber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=chamber of commerce certificate#page1.tif source=chamber of commerce certificate#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0265



BULGARIAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

CERTIFICATE

No. 1106 Date 07.03.2017

On the grounds of Art. 9 Para 6 of its Statute and according to the documents on file in its Trade Register, the Bulgarian Chamber of Commerce and Industry (BCCI), hereby

CERTIFIES, that

the **Sole-Proprietor Limited Liability Company** under the business name **BOLERO Co.Ltd.**, having its seat in the city of Sofia, is recorded in the Trade Register of the Registry Agency by Resolution dated 22.07.1996.

The company is an associate member of the BCCl and is recorded in the Unified Trade Register of the Bulgarian Chamber of Commerce and Industry under № 0000038932 by Resolution dated 8th July 1999.

At the Unified Trade Register of the BCCI changes of the company's name have been entered, as follows:

- by Resolution of 24th October 2003 the name EUROSTOCK-BULGARIA EOOD,
 UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been erased and the name EUROSTOCK EOOD, UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been entered;
- by Resolution of 2nd June 2011 the name EUROSTOCK EOOD, UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been erased and the name EUROSTOCK DISTRIBUTION EOOD, UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been entered;
- by Resolution of 23rd May 2014 the name EUROSTOCK DISTRIBUTION EOOD, UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been erased and the name EUROSTOCK DISTRIBUTION SERVICE EOOD, UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been entered;
- by Resolution of 1st March 2017 the name EUROSTOCK DISTRIBUTION SERVICE EOOD, UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been erased and the name BOLERO Co. Ltd., UIC: 121126811, VAT Registration No.BG121126811 has been entered.

Unified Identification Code: 121126811

VAT registration: BG121126811

Registered office and telephones:

1 Dragalevska Str., Office 2

1058 Sofia, 9 Iskar Str., Tel.: (+359 2) 987 26 31, 8117 400, Fax: (+359 2) 987 32 09 E-mail: bcci@bcci.bg, Web: www.bcci.bg 1407 Sofia, district Lozenets, Metropolitan municipality, district of Sofia (capital city)

Phone: + 359 2 962 80 70 fax: +359 2 962 85 55

Scope of activity according to company's registration:

Intellectual property of the industrial company - patents for inventions, utility models, industrial designs, trademarks, geographical indications, unfair competition, trade licensing, patent research; Copyright; holding activities; own production and contract manufacturing; packaging, bottling, wholesale and retail trade; import and export of chemical products, veterinary and sanitary products, household goods for citizens and food stuffs, including: non-alcoholic and low-alcoholic drinks, energy and instant drinks including coffee, tea and cocoa, soups and spices, vitamins and food supplements; trade in wines, spirits and tobacco products; international and domestic tourism, hotel industry, restaurants and public catering, leisure and entertainment, restaurant industry, culinary workshops and shops; representation and agency of local and foreign individuals and legal entities; domestic and foreign retail and wholesale within the country and abroad; production of goods and providing of services; information, advertising (without cinema and publishing), publishing, software, hardware, transport, commission, leasing, warehousing, forwarding and marketing activities and services; construction, repair, service and assembly services; real estate transactions; entertainment services; rental of motor vehicles, motorized and non-motorized boats, bicycles, etc.; leisure activities; any other activity permitted by law.

Field of activity: production, trade

Activities for business contacts:

10.810.89 — Manufacture of other food products, not classified elsewhere - food products

47.247.29 – Retail sale of other food products – food industry

Authorized capital: BGN 2.00

Ownership:

100 % private property (100% Bulgaria)

Owner of the capital:

KALIN NIKOLAEV IVANOV (Bulgaria)

Representatives:

KALIN NIKOLAEV IVANOV, Manager

Number of employees: 5

This Certificate has been issued to BOLERO Co. Ltd. to serve them vis-à-vis foreign

authorities, partners, patent offices.

On behalf of the PRESIDENT:

Zdravka Georgieva

Director of Trade Register and Membership

Directorate

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 11/27/2018